## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name Execution Date			Execution Date	
Dr. Gerald Eckstein 06/		06/04/2008		
Oliver Freudenberg 06/04/2008		06/04/2008		
Alexander Frey		06/04/2008		
Ingo Kuhne			06/04/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	Siemens Aktien	gesellschaft		
Street Address:	Vittelsbacherpla	atz 2		
City:	Muenchen			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code: 8	80333			
Property Type	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Application Number: 12159015		nber		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:       (312)258-5921       Go         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.       Phone:       312-258-5500         Email:       rbaylin@schiffhardin.com       rbaylin@schiffhardin.com         Correspondent Name:       SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP PATENT DEPARTMENT         Address Line 1:       6600 SEARS TOWER         Address Line 4:       CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6473				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P08,0159 (26965-4073)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven H. Noll		Steven H. Noll		
Total Attachments: 4 source=P080159_Assign 500575073	nment#page1.ti	f	PATENT REEL: 021141 FRAME: 0160	

PATENT REEL: 021141 FRAME: 0161

source=P080159\_Assignment#page2.tif source=P080159\_Assignment#page3.tif source=P080159\_Assignment#page4.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Gerald Eckstein residing at: Salzmannstr. 108 81739 München GERMANY

Alexander Frey residing at: Wichernweg 4 81737 München GERMANY Oliver Freudenberg residing at: Rollenhagenstr. 7 81739 München GERMANY

Ingo Kühne residing at: Gustav-Heinemann-Ring 65 81739 München GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktienge	esellsc	haft			
a German corpora	ation				
organized and ex	xisting	under	the	laws	of
GERMANY					
having its (their) p	rincipa	l place	of bu	usines	s
in München; GER	MANY				

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) CONNECTING DEVICE FOR RANDOMLY CONNECTING A NUMBER OF TRANSMITTERS AND RECEIVERS, COMMUNICATION DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING A CONNECTING DEVICE

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.2006P11351WOUSand filed as PCT-applicationPCT/EP2007/060245

PATENT REEL: 021141 FRAME: 0162 and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives and all patents on said improvements in said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage; license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 104.06228 Witnesses: 1. J.	Proble DCG Dr Gerald Bekstein Witnesses: Hand (printed name: HALEXANSER THE),
Date: 04.06_2008	Oliver Freudenberg
Witnesses: A. S. Class	Witnesses: <u>M. Klieks</u>
(printed name: D. Sickert)	(printed name: <u>Harkus</u> Shicky)

PATENT REEL: 021141 FRAME: 0163

2

## 2006P11351WOUS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: <u>4.06.2008</u>	Dr. Gerald Eckstein
Witnesses: M. Chale	Witnesses: 2 10 hand Dall
(printed name: haruus schierser)	(printed name: - TEINRAD SCHIENLE,
	1
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:	
	Oliver Freudenberg
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed namo:)	(printed name:)

PATENT REEL: 021141 FRAME: 0164

200804	400	1
2006P1	100	IVVOUS

.

Date: _06/04/2008	Alexander Frey
Witnesses: <u>M. Illibes</u> (printed name: <u>Markus</u> Schicher)	Witnesses: <u>E. Dheien</u> (printed name: <u>M. Schrier</u> )
Date: 06/04/2.008	7. 11-0

3

Date: 06 (04 / 2008	Juro that
A MA	Ingo Kühne
Witnesses: N. hike) +	Witnesses: Meinned Schime
(printed name: D. Sickert)	(printed name: MEINRAD Schiegle

.

,

;

PATENT REEL: 021141 FRAME: 0165

**RECORDED: 06/24/2008**